The Co-operative Bank p.l.c.

2 December 2021

The Co-operative Bank has initiated bringing its Mortgage Operations back in-house

The Co-operative Bank p.l.c. ("the Bank") will, as part of the next stage of its strategy, in-house its mortgage servicing operation.

As the Bank continues to deliver against its strategic plan, and following a third consecutive quarter of profit announced for Q3 2021, the Bank has taken the decision to integrate its mortgage servicing operation back into its business during 2022. The transition of this service back to the Bank will now be progressed by the Bank and Capita with customers at the heart of the process.

The Bank and Capita will jointly deliver an exit plan which retains colleagues that support the Bank's mortgage customers, providing consistency of service, as well as continuing to deliver a strong lending performance, which in 2021, has resulted in £2.2bn of net residential lending.

Nick Slape, Chief Executive Officer of The Co-operative Bank, said:

"We have enjoyed working in collaboration with Capita over the last six years and we are grateful for the support that Capita has given our mortgage customers. The Capita team has worked exceptionally hard to help our customers through the pandemic, as well as supporting new mortgage lending in a demanding market. We will continue to work closely with Capita to maintain a consistent experience for our mortgage customers whilst we move this service back into our business.

"Working with Capita has been a positive experience for us and we'd explore opportunities to work with them again in the future."

ENDS

For investor enquiries, please contact:

Gary McDermott Treasurer and Head of Investor Relations The Co-operative Bank

Telephone: +44 (0) 7811 599495

Email: investorrelations@co-operativebank.co.uk

For media enquiries, please contact:

Nicki Parry Head of Media Relations The Co-operative Bank

Telephone: +44 (0)773 400 2983

Email: nicki.parry@co-operativebank.co.uk

The person responsible for arranging the release of this announcement on behalf of The Co-operative Bank p.l.c. is Catherine Green, Company Secretary.

About The Co-operative Bank

The Co-operative Bank p.l.c. provides a range of banking products and services to about 3.25m retail and c.90k small and medium sized enterprises ("SME"). The Bank is committed to values and ethics in line with the principles of the co-operative movement. The Co-operative Bank is the only high street bank with a customer-led ethical policy, which gives customers a say in how their money is used. Launched in 1992, the Policy has been updated on five occasions, with new commitments

added in January 2015 to cover how the Bank operates its business, products and services, workplace and culture, relationships with suppliers and other stakeholders and campaigning.

The Co-operative Bank p.l.c. is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. The Co-operative Bank p.l.c. eligible customers are protected by the Financial Services Compensation Scheme in the UK, in accordance with its terms.

Important notices

This announcement is not intended to, and does not, constitute or form part of any offer, invitation, inducement or solicitation of any offer to purchase, otherwise acquire, subscribe for, sell or otherwise dispose of, any securities or the solicitation of any vote or approval in any jurisdiction, whether pursuant to this announcement or otherwise.

The Co-operative Bank p.l.c. LEI: 213800TLZ6PCLYPSR448